
 

 
 

Monday, 2 September  • Presided over a Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall.  

Tuesday, 3 September • Attended a tour of Stages 2 & 3 of the Trinity Valley Stormwater Drainage Project 
with Mr James Stevens MP, Federal Member of Sturt and Council staff, Trinity 
Gardens. 

Tuesday, 3 September • Attended a meeting with the Chief Executive Officer; General Manager, 
Infrastructure & Major Projects; Project Manager, City Projects; Mr Spero 
Tsapaliaris and Mr Stan Chapley, Meeting Room 1, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 4 September • Pre-recorded interview with Radio Italiana 531.  

Friday, 6 September • Attended the Eastern Regional Alliance (ERA) Mayor’s Monthly Breakfast, Luigi 
Delicatessen, Adelaide. 

Monday, 9 September • Presided over a meeting of the Chief Executive’s Performance Review 
Committee, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 9 September • Attended the Mid-Term Refresher Governance Information Session.  

Thursday, 12 September • Attended the Official Opening of the refurbished Gelato Bello store, Glynde. 

Friday, 13 September • Attended the Port Adelaide versus Hawthorn football match, Adelaide Oval. 

Saturday, 14 September • Attended the Trinity Gardens Bowling Club Open Day event, Trinity Gardens. 

Monday, 16 September • Attended the Order of Australia Association reception to honour recipients of the 
2024 King’s Birthday Honours, Payneham Library and Community Complex, 
Felixstow.  

Tuesday, 17 September • Attended and presented at the Mainstreet SA Conference, Wolf Blass Centre, 
Norwood Oval, Norwood. 

Wednesday, 18 September • Attended the Mainstreet SA Conference, Unley Oval, Unley. 

Thursday, 19 September • Attended the Metropolitan Mayor’s Forum - Behavioural Standards Framework, 
Local Government House, Adelaide. 

Thursday, 19 September • Attended the Official Opening Night Reception for the Chinese Film Festival, 
Parade Central, Norwood. 

Sunday, 22 September • Attended the pre-match luncheon followed by the 2024 SANFL Grand Final, 
Adelaide Oval. 

Monday, 23 September • Attended a presentation by Year 5 students, Norwood Primary School, Norwood.  

Monday, 23 September • Selected winners of the 2024 Mayor’s Christmas Card Competition, Norwood 
Concert Hall. 

Monday, 23 September • Attended a meeting with the General Manager, Governance & Civic Affairs, 
Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 23 September • Attended the Mid-Term Refresher Governance Information Session, Mayor’s 
Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 25 September • Attended a meeting with Mr Matt Grant, Member of the City of Norwood 
Payneham & St Peters Business & Economic Development Advisory Committee, 
Norwood. 
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Thursday, 26 September • Participated in interviews with UniSA Journalism students, Adelaide.  

Friday, 27 September • Attended the Trinity Gardens Bowling Club Quiz Night, Trinity Gardens Bowling 
Club, Trinity Gardens. 

Sunday, 29 September • Attended the Celebratory Mass for the Feast of La Madonna di Montevergine, 
St Francis of Assisi Parish, Newton. 

Monday, 30 September • In-studio interview with Radio Italiana 531, Hindmarsh. 

Monday, 30 September • Radio interview with ABC 891. 

Tuesday, 1 October  • Attended a meeting with the Chief Executive Officer and representatives from 
the Saints Gym Club, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 1 October • Presided over a Norwood Parade Precinct Committee meeting, Mayor’s 
Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 8 October • Attended a meeting with Ms Cressida O’Hanlon MP, Member for Dunstan, 
Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 8 October • Attended a meeting with the Chief Executive Officer, Cr Hugh Holfeld and 
Cr Gary Knoblauch, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

 
 


